

## Office of the Senate President

## **MEMORANDUM**

Robert A. Wagner

TO: Lori Brocker, Secretary of the Senate

FROM: Robert A. Wagner, Senate President

DATE: July 31, 2023

RE: Senate President's Appointment – Residential Ombudsman and Public

Guardianship Advisory Board

Effective immediately, in accordance with **ORS 441.416**, I am making the following appointment:

## Residential Ombudsman and Public Guardianship Advisory Board

Reappoint: Sherry Stock

Please contact the Senate President's Office at <u>sen.robwagner@oregonlegislature.gov</u> with any questions.

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office

Chief Clerk's Office

Capitol Club